

Media Release

21 JUNE 2024

CIMIC'S UGL AWARDED \$125M ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE CONTRACT BY WESTERN POWER

CIMIC Group company UGL will deliver a major program of maintenance and upgrade works for Western Power, a Western Australian State Government owned corporation responsible for building, maintaining and operating the South West Interconnecting System (SWIS) electricity network.

UGL will provide distribution and transmission overhead maintenance services across Western Power's network. The five-year agreement is expected to generate revenue of more than \$125 million for UGL.

The works will be delivered across Western Australia's SWIS, stretching from Kalbarri in the North to Kalgoorlie in the East and Albany in the South. The SWIS comprises of both transmission and distribution networks and serves the majority of Western Australia's population with over 2.3 million customers.

CIMIC Group Executive Chairman Juan Santamaria said: "Maintaining strong and reliable electricity infrastructure is critical for Western Power. The addition of UGL's services supports greater maintenance capabilities helping to ensure the continued delivery of safe and reliable power to Western Power's customers."

UGL Managing Director Doug Moss said: "UGL is a leader in the design, construction and maintenance of critical energy infrastructure across Australia. We have a deep history and strong presence in Western Australia, where we are currently constructing renewable energy generation assets and working with other resources and energy clients to assist with the energy transition. We look forward to working with Western Power to support the ongoing safe and reliable provision of Western Australia's energy needs."

Western Power Chief Executive Officer Sam Barbaro said: "Western Power looks forward to working with UGL. This additional capacity will help us deliver our existing and future work program."

The first-year work includes pole replacements, reconductoring, cross arm and cross beam replacements, defect repairs, and line removal. The contract includes a range of services including transmission overhead maintenance and siliconing.

UGL will begin work on Western Power's network in the coming weeks, with the UGL team based at Canning Vale.

ENDS

Issued by CIMIC Group Limited ABN 57 004 482 982 www.cimic.com.au

Contact

Ms Fiona Tyndall, Communications T+61 2 9925 6188

CIMIC Group is an engineering-led construction, mining, services and public private partnerships leader working across the lifecycle of assets, infrastructure and resources projects. CIMIC Group comprises our construction businesses CPB Contractors, Leighton Asia and Broad, our mining and mineral processing companies Thiess (joint control) and Sedgman, our services specialist UGL and our development and investment arm Pacific Partnerships – all supported by our in-house engineering consultancy EIC Activities.



Our mission is to generate sustainable returns by delivering innovative and competitive solutions for clients and safe, fulfilling careers for our people. With a history since 1899, and around 30,000 people in around 20 countries, we strive to be known for our principles of Integrity, Accountability, Innovation and Delivery, underpinned by Safety.